Time

Mon-Sat
Sat-Fri
Sat-Sat
Sun-Fri
Sun-Sat
Sun-Sat
Sun-Sat

6:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
1:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:30PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

7:00 AM

8:00 AM
8:30 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:30-4:00
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM

Premium Bank (2-4p)

Jr Fair Board Office Open (8:30a- 8p)
Sr Fair Board Office Open (9a-8p)
Buzz In The Barn (11a-3p)

4-H Center Open To Public (10a-8p)
Pompeyo Dog Show (3 shows daily)

Amusement Rides/Games (Noon-11p)-Safety Break (5-5:45p)

Livestock Move In (until 2p)

Arts & Crafts Drop-Off *applicable departments (Until 11:30a)

Jr Dog Registration

Jr Dog Show

Jr Fair Board Office Open (until 8p)

Booth Construction (until 12p)

Sr Fair Board Office Open (until 8p)

4-H Center closed for judging

Steer Pool Skill-a-thon (until 5p)
Horse/Pony Barn Meeting

Stalled Horse Grading & Vet Check (until 5p)
4-H Band — Alumni Jam (until 8p)

Mkt Hog Barn Meeting

Beef Mandatory Barn Meeting

Hartford Fair King & Queen Contest

Steer Pool Barn Mtg/Weigh In

Market Steer/Heifer Weigh In (Follows Steer Pool)

TECH INTERNATIONAL DAY
Mkt Poultry Weigh In (until 9a)

Dressage Horse Grading (Haul-Ins Only)
Jr Fair Board Office Open (until 8p)
Church Service

FFA Building Closed for Judging

Dressage Show

Groom & Clean Contest (follows dressage)
Meat Poultry Show

Sr Fair Board Office Open (until 8p)

Mkt Hog Tag & Weigh In (until 3:30p)
Mandatory Goat Barn Mtg

Market Goat Weigh In (follows barn mtg)
Reg. Beef Check-In (until 12:30p)

Sheep Skill-a-thon (until 12p)

Lamb Skill-a-thon (until 12p)

Car Show Registration

Soil & Water Conservation District (11a-7p) - Water Wonders

Mkt Hog Skill-a-thon (until 2p)

Fancy Poultry/Egg Layer Show

Lumberjack Contest

Beef/Dairy Feeder Skill-a-thon (until 2p)

Dairy Feeder Weigh In

Open Mkt Goat Show/Old Timer Showmanship
Whoopie Pie Baking Contest

Pedal Tractor Pull Registration (until 3p)

Horse Skill-a-thon

Kids Only Sugar Cookie Baking Contest

4-H Band Concert

Pedal Tractor Pull

Ice Cream Eating Contest

Sheep/Lamb Barn meeting

Car Show Awards

Mkt Lamb Weigh In

4-H Band Concert

R&M Bakery Kids Doughnut Decorating Competition
OSTPA Truck & Tractor Pull

Event Sponsor - Trillium Farms

Animal Adventures

Jr Fair Horse/Pony Opening Ceremonies

Music by: Cami Nyx & The Shades (until 10:00)

Saturday - August 3rd

Sunday - August 4th

Monday - August 5th

Location

Premium Bank

Jae’s Towing
4-H Center

Green Space (S. of Swine Complex)

Grubb Arena (West)
Grubb Arena (West)
JFB

4-H Center

SFB

4-H Center

FFA Bldg

Horse Arena

Horse Complex
Tara

Swine Complex
Beef Barn

B. Carr Pavilion
Kohnman Wing
Grubb Arena (West)

B. Carr Pavilion

Horse Complex

JFB

Natural Resource Area
FFA Bldg

Horse Complex

Horse Complex

B. Carr Pavilion

SFB

Swine Complex

Goat Barn

Goat Barn

Beef Barn (South)
Baird Arena

4-H Center

SE Corner of Grounds
Natural Resource Area
Swine Complex

B. Carr Pavilion
Grandstand

Beef Barn (South)
Grubb Arena (West)
Grubb Arena

Pavilion

Grubb Arena

Horse Complex
Pavilion

Natural Resource Area
Grubb Arena

Natural Resource Area
Baird Arena

SE Corner of Grounds
Baird Arena

Tara

4-H Center
Grandstand
Grandstand

B. Carr Pavilion

Horse Complex

Beer Garden



OPEN ROAD RENEWABLES DAY

7:00 AM Senior Citizen & Vetern's Day (until 4p)
7:00 AM Mkt Rabbit Weigh In (until 9a) B. Carr Pavilion
8:00 AM English Horse Grading (Haul-ins Only) Horse Complex
8:00 AM Antique Tractor Pull (Weigh In @ 7a) Grandstand
9:00 AM General Livestock Judging Contest Grubb Arena
9:00 AM English Horse Show Horse Arena
9:30 AM Breeding Rabbit Judging (until 1p) B. Carr Pavilion
10:00 AM Jr Pack Goat Show Grubb Arena
11:00 AM Soil & Water Conservation District (11a-4p) - Soar to Explore Natural Resource Area
11:00 AM LC Task Force on Aging (until 1p) Pavilion
100AM  nkt Hog Showmanship Swine Complex
1200PM - bairy Judging Contest Grubb Arena
Grubb Arena

12:00 PM 1:00 PM

Jr. Goat Meat Breed/Mkt Show/Showmanship Meat Rabbit Judging

B. Carr Pavilion

¥15PM - 4_H Band - On the Move
130 PM . . 2:00 PM . . i Grubb Arena
Open Feeder Calf Entry/Weigh In (until 2:30p) Dairy Skill-a-thon (until 4p)
Z30PM - 4_H Band Concert (Council) “®™  Open Feeder Calf Show *®" Lamb Cook Off 1(—5rubb Arena
B00PM " steer Pool Show/Showmanship G?'Labb Arena
30PM " 4_H Band Concert with Mt. Vernon Community Band B. Carr Pavilion
730PM - perbydog Demolition Derby Grubb Arena
730PM - Event Sponsor - 3G Concrete Coating 'I(;ara dstand
8:00 PM . . . randstan
Music by: Bryan Lewis (until 10:00) Grandstand
Tuesday - August 6th Beer Garden
HEARTLAND BANK DAY
8:00AM Western Horse Grading (Haul-Ins Only) Horse Complex
9:00 AM Western Horse Show Horse Arena
9:00 AM Jr. Fair Market Hog Show Swine Complex
9:30 AM Jr Dairy Show/Showmanship Grubb Arena
9:30 AM Jr Dairy/Pygmy Goat Show/Showmanship Grubb Arena
10:00 AM Poultry Skill-a-thon B. Carr Pavilion
10:00 AM Poultry Showmanship/Poster Contest B. Carr Pavilion
11:00 AM Soil & Water Conservation District (11a-4p) - Ranger Rookies Natural Resource Area
1:15 PM 4-H Band Concert Tara
2:30 PM Open Beef Cattle Check-In (until 3:30p) Kohnman Wing
4:00 PM Entries for Pee Wee Horse/Pony (@ Entry Booth) Horse Arena
4:00 PM Open Beef Show Grubb Arena (West)
4:30 PM Pee Wee Shepherd Lead/Shepherd Lead Grubb Arena (East)
4:30 PM Pee Wee/Mkt Lamb Showmanship/Lamb Pool Show (Following Lead ) Grubb Arena (East)
5:30 PM Pee Wee Horse/Pony Show (follows western show) Horse Arena
6:30 PM 4-H Band Concert Grandstand
7:30PM  Market Steer/Heifer Show Grubb Arena (West)
7:30 PM  Six Two Auto Cross Grandstand
7:30 PM  Event Sponsor - Nuway Incorporated Grandstand
8:00 PM Music by: North to Nashville (until 10:00) Beer Garden
Wednesday - August 7th
COUGHLIN AUTOMOTIVE GROUP OF NEWARK D AY
8:00AM Contesting Horse Grading (Haul-Ins Only) Horse Arena
8:30 AM Dairy Feeder Showmanship & Show Grubb Arena (East)
9:00 AM Contesting Horse Show Horse Arena
9:30 AM Rabbit Showmanship/Poster Contest B. Carr Pavilion
9:45 AM Roll Call for Breads 4-H Center
10:00 AM Rabbit Skill-a-thon B. Carr Pavilion
10:00 AM Swine PeeWee Showmanship Swine Complex
11:00 AM Soil & Water Conservation District (11a-4p) - Flora & Fauna Family Fun Natural Resource Area
1:00 PM Feeder Calf Show Grubb Arena (West)
1:00 PM Breeding Beef Show (30 min after Feeder) Grubb Arena (West)
1:00 PM Mkt Str/Heifer Showmanship (30 min after Br) Grubb Arena (West)
1:00 PM Goat Skill-a-thon all Jr. Exhibitors (until 3p) 4-H Center
1:15 PM 4-H Band - On the Move
5:00 PM Goat Obstacle Course Contest Goat Barn
5:00 PM Market Lamb Show Grubb Arena (East)
5:30 PM Monster Truck - Party in the Pit Centerfield
6:15 PM 4-H Band Concert Tara
7:30 PM Monster Truck Grandstand
7:30 PM Event Sponsor - Mortellaro McDonalds Grandstand
8:00 PM Music by: At It Again (until 10:00) Beer Garden

Thursday - August 8th

8:00 AM LICKING COUNTY FARM BUREAU DAY ' c |
’ Ranch Grading (Haul-Ins Only) orse Lomplex

8:00 AM Horticulture/Flower Show Il Drop-Off (Until 9:30a)
9:00 AM Ranch Horse Show Horse Arena



9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
1:00 PM
1:15PM
2:30PM
3:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:15PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
9:15PM
8:00 PM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:15PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:30PM
6:15 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM

6:00 AM

10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM

Open Dairy Show/Old Timers Showmanship
Jr Sheep Show/Showmanship
Open Wool/Fleece Show (after sheep show)
Sweet Treats to Eat
Soil & Water Conservation District (11a-7p) - Buzzing Bug Fest
Hog Buyer Hospitality
Market Hog Sale
Goat Costume Contest
4-H Band Concert
Pee Wee Goat Showmanship
Pee Wee/Old-Timers Dairy Showmanship
Open Pygmy Show
4-H Band Concert (Section Leader)
Fast Traxx Motocross
Event Sponsor - Union Ridge Solar
4-H Band Concert
Music by: Rockhouse (until 10:00)
Friday - August 9th

MARTIN TRUCKING DAY

Rooster Crowing Contest (until 9a)

Open Hog Wild Weigh In (until 10a)

Super Showmanship

Versatility Horse Grading (Haul-Ins Only)

JR Versatility Show (SR follows)

Open Class Sheep Show

Llama/Alpaca Exhibitor Mtg

Soil & Water Conservation District (11a-4p) - Outdoor Challenge Finale

Open/Jr Llama & Alpaca Show

Open Hog Wild @ Hartford Show

Harness Racing

Horse Fun Show

Farm Chore Olympics

Old-timers Sheep Showmanship

4-H Band Concert

Red Cross Blood Mobile (until 7p)

FFA Challenge

Open Dairy Goat Show/Old Timer Showmanship

4-H Band Concert

Rough Truck

Event Sponsor - John Hinderer Honda

Music by: Matt Simmons Band (until 10:00)
Saturday - August 10th

TRILLIUM FARMS DAY
All Jr Fair Horses Released (until 11a)
Large Animal Buyer Hospitality
Mkt Goat Sale
Mkt Poultry Sale (follows Mkt Goat)
Mkt Rabbit Sale (follows Mkt Poultry)
Small Animal Buyer Hospitality
Dairy Feeder Sale
Gallon of Milk (follows Dairy Feeders)
Steer Pool/Mkt Steer Sale (follows Gal. Milk)
Lamb Sale (follows Mkt Steer)
Harness Racing
Buckeye State Pedal Tractor Pull
Animals Released
Draft Pony Pull
Diamond J Rodeo
Midwest Championship Horse Pull
Event Sponsor - Ohio Harness Horsemen's Assoc.
Booth Tear Down (until 9:30p)
Music by: SugarCreek Country (until 10:00)

Grubb Arena (East)
B. Carr Pavilion

B. Carr Pavilion
Ramsey 4-H Ctr
Natural Resource Area
Swine Complex
Swine Complex
Grubb Arena

Tara

Grubb Arena
Grubb Arena (East)
Grubb Arena

Tara

Grandstand
Grandstand

Tara

Beer Garden

Poultry/Rabbit Barn

Swine Complex
Grubb Arena
Horse Arena
Horse Arena

B. Carr Pavilion
Grubb Arena
Natural Resource Area
Grubb Arena
Swine Complex
Grandstand
Horse Arena
Horse Complex
B. Carr Pavilion
Tara

Babcock Bldg
Natural Resource Area
B. Carr Pavilion
Tara
Grandstand
Grandstand
Beer Garden

Horse Complex

Grubb Arena
B. Carr Pavilion
B. Carr Pavilion
B. Carr Pavilion
B. Carr Pavilion
Grubb Arena
Grubb Arena
Grubb Arena
Grubb Arena
Grandstand
Swine Arena

Grandstand
Horse Complex
Grandstand
Grandstand
4-H Center
Beer Garden
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