

Time Location Mon-Sat Premium Bank (2-4p) Premium Bank Sat-Fri Jr Fair Board Office Open (8:30a-8p) Sr Fair Board Office Open (9a-8p) Sat-Sat Sun-Fri Buzz In The Barn (11a-3p) Jae's Towing Sun-Sat 4-H Center Open To Public (10a-8p) 4-H Center Sun-Sat Pompeyo Dog Show (3 shows daily) Green Space (S. of Swine Complex) Sun-Sat Amusement Rides/Games (Noon-11p)-Safety Break (5-5:45p) Saturday - August 3rd 6:00 AM Livestock Move In (until 2p) 8:00 AM Arts & Crafts Drop-Off *applicable departments (Until 11:30a) 8:00 AM Jr Dog Registration Grubb Arena (West) 8:30 AM Jr Dog Show Grubb Arena (West) 8:30 AM Jr Fair Board Office Open (until 8p) JFB 4-H Center 9:00 AM Booth Construction (until 12p) 9:00 AM Sr Fair Board Office Open (until 8p) SFR 4-H Center 1:00 PM 4-H Center closed for judging 3:00 PM Steer Pool Skill-a-thon (until 5n) FFA Bldg 3:00 PM Horse/Pony Barn Meeting Horse Arena 3:30 PM Stalled Horse Grading & Vet Check (until 5p) **Horse Complex** 4:00 PM 4-H Band - Alumni Jam (until 8p) Tara 4:00 PM Mkt Hog Barn Meeting **Swine Complex** 5:00 PM Beef Mandatory Barn Meeting Beef Barn B. Carr Pavilion 6:00 PM Hartford Fair King & Queen Contest 6:00 PM Steer Pool Barn Mtg/Weigh In Kohnman Wing 6:00 PM Market Steer/Heifer Weigh In (Follows Steer Pool) Grubb Arena (West) Sunday - August 4th **TECH INTERNATIONAL DAY** 7:00 AM Mkt Poultry Weigh In (until 9a) B. Carr Pavilion 8:00 AM Dressage Horse Grading (Haul-Ins Only) **Horse Complex** 8:30 AM Jr Fair Board Office Open (until 8p) JFB 8:30 AM Church Service Natural Resource Area 9:00 AM FFA Building Closed for Judging FFA Bldg 9:00 AM Dressage Show Horse Complex 9:00 AM Groom & Clean Contest (follows dressage) **Horse Complex** 9:00 AM Meat Poultry Show B. Carr Pavilion 9:00 AM Sr Fair Board Office Open (until 8p) SFB 9:00 AM Mkt Hog Tag & Weigh In (until 3:30p) Swine Complex Goat Barn 9:30 AM Mandatory Goat Barn Mtg 9:30 AM Market Goat Weigh In (follows barn mtg) Goat Barn 10:00 AM Reg. Beef Check-In (until 12:30p) Beef Barn (South) 10:30 AM Sheep Skill-a-thon (until 12p) Baird Arena 10:30 AM Lamb Skill-a-thon (until 12p) 4-H Center SE Corner of Grounds 10:30 AM Car Show Registration 11:00 AM Soil & Water Conservation District (11a-7p) - Water Wonders Natural Resource Area 11:00 AM Mkt Hog Skill-a-thon (until 2p) **Swine Complex** 12:00 PM Fancy Poultry/Egg Layer Show B. Carr Pavilion 12:00 PM Lumberjack Contest Grandstand 12:30 PM Beef/Dairy Feeder Skill-a-thon (until 2p) Beef Barn (South) Grubb Arena (West) 1:00 PM Dairy Feeder Weigh In 1:00 PM Open Mkt Goat Show/Old Timer Showmanship Grubb Arena Pavilion 2:00 PM Whoopie Pie Baking Contest Grubb Arena 2:00 PM Pedal Tractor Pull Registration (until 3p) 2:00 PM Horse Skill-a-thon Horse Complex 3:00 PM Kids Only Sugar Cookie Baking Contest Pavilion 3:00 PM 4-H Band Concert Natural Resource Area 3:00 PM Pedal Tractor Pull Grubb Arena 3:00 PM Ice Cream Eating Contest Natural Resource Area 3:00 PM Sheep/Lamb Barn meeting Baird Arena 3:30-4:00 Car Show Awards SE Corner of Grounds 4:00 PM Mkt Lamb Weigh In Baird Arena 5:00 PM 4-H Band Concert Tara 5:30 PM R&M Bakery Kids Doughnut Decorating Competition 4-H Center 6:00 PM OSTPA Truck & Tractor Pull Grandstand 6:00 PM Event Sponsor - Trillium Farms Grandstand 6:30 PM Animal Adventures B. Carr Pavilion 7:00 PM Jr Fair Horse/Pony Opening Ceremonies Horse Complex 8:00 PM Music by: Cami Nyx & The Shades (until 10:00) Beer Garden

Monday - August 5th

```
7:00 AM Senior Citizen & Vetern's Day (until 4p)
  7:00 AM Mkt Rabbit Weigh In (until 9a)
                                                                                                               B. Carr Pavilion
  8:00 AM English Horse Grading (Haul-ins Only)
                                                                                                               Horse Complex
  8:00 AM Antique Tractor Pull (Weigh In @ 7a)
                                                                                                               Grandstand
  9:00 AM General Livestock Judging Contest
                                                                                                               Grubb Arena
  9:00 AM English Horse Show
                                                                                                               Horse Arena
  9:30 AM Breeding Rabbit Judging (until 1p)
                                                                                                               B. Carr Pavilion
 10:00 AM Jr Pack Goat Show
                                                                                                               Grubb Arena
 11:00 AM Soil & Water Conservation District (11a-4p) - Soar to Explore
                                                                                                               Natural Resource Area
                                                                                                               Pavilion
 11:00 AM LC Task Force on Aging (until 1p)
11:00 AM Mkt Hog Showmanship
                                                                                                               Swine Complex
                                                                                                               Grubb Arena
12:00 PM Dairy Judging Contest
                                                                                                               Grubb Arena
<sup>12:00 PM</sup> Jr. Goat Meat Breed/Mkt Show/Showmanship <sup>1:00 PM</sup> Meat Rabbit Judging
                                                                                                               B. Carr Pavilion
1:15 PM
       4-H Band - On the Move
                                                                                                               Grubb Arena
1:30 PM
       Open Feeder Calf Entry/Weigh In (until 2:30p) 2:00 PM Dairy Skill-a-thon (until 4p)
                                                                                                               Grubb Arena
<sup>2:30 PM</sup> 4-H Band Concert (Council) <sup>4:00 PM</sup> Open Feeder Calf Show <sup>6:00 PM</sup> Lamb Cook Off
                                                                                                               Tara
6:00 PM Steer Pool Show/Showmanship
                                                                                                               Grubb Arena
<sup>6:30 PM</sup> 4-H Band Concert with Mt. Vernon Community Band
                                                                                                               B. Carr Pavilion
7:30 PM Derbydog Demolition Derby
                                                                                                               Grubb Arena
                                                                                                               Tara
       Event Sponsor - 3G Concrete Coating
                                                                                                               Grandstand
8:00 PM Music by: Bryan Lewis (until 10:00)
                                                                                                               Grandstand
Tuesday - August 6th
                                                                                                               Beer Garden
           HEARTLAND BANK DAY
  8:00 AM Western Horse Grading (Haul-Ins Only)
                                                                                                               Horse Complex
  9:00 AM Western Horse Show
                                                                                                               Horse Arena
  9:00 AM Jr. Fair Market Hog Show
                                                                                                               Swine Complex
  9:30 AM Jr Dairy Show/Showmanship
                                                                                                               Grubb Arena
  9:30 AM Jr Dairy/Pygmy Goat Show/Showmanship
                                                                                                               Grubb Arena
                                                                                                               B Carr Pavilion
 10:00 AM Poultry Skill-a-thon
 10:00 AM Poultry Showmanship/Poster Contest
                                                                                                               B. Carr Pavilion
 11:00 AM Soil & Water Conservation District (11a-4p) - Ranger Rookies
                                                                                                               Natural Resource Area
  1:15 PM 4-H Band Concert
                                                                                                               Tara
  2:30 PM Open Beef Cattle Check-In (until 3:30p)
                                                                                                               Kohnman Wing
  4:00 PM Entries for Pee Wee Horse/Pony (@ Entry Booth)
                                                                                                               Horse Arena
  4:00 PM Open Beef Show
                                                                                                               Grubb Arena (West)
  4:30 PM Pee Wee Shepherd Lead/Shepherd Lead
                                                                                                               Grubb Arena (East)
  4:30 PM Pee Wee/Mkt Lamb Showmanship/Lamb Pool Show (Following Lead )
                                                                                                               Grubb Arena (East)
  5:30 PM Pee Wee Horse/Pony Show (follows western show)
                                                                                                               Horse Arena
  6:30 PM 4-H Band Concert
                                                                                                               Grandstand
7:30 PM Market Steer/Heifer Show
                                                                                                               Grubb Arena (West)
7:30 PM
          Six Two Auto Cross
                                                                                                               Grandstand
7:30 PM Event Sponsor - Nuway Incorporated
                                                                                                               Grandstand
  8:00 PM Music by: North to Nashville (until 10:00)
                                                                                                               Beer Garden
                                                                     Wednesday - August 7th
           COUGHLIN AUTOMOTIVE GROUP OF NEWARK D
                                                                                                       AY
  8:00 AM Contesting Horse Grading (Haul-Ins Only)
                                                                                                       Horse Arena
  8:30 AM Dairy Feeder Showmanship & Show
                                                                                                               Grubb Arena (East)
  9:00 AM Contesting Horse Show
                                                                                                               Horse Arena
  9:30 AM Rabbit Showmanship/Poster Contest
                                                                                                               B. Carr Pavilion
  9:45 AM Roll Call for Breads
                                                                                                               4-H Center
 10:00 AM Rabbit Skill-a-thon
                                                                                                               B. Carr Pavilion
 10:00 AM Swine PeeWee Showmanship
                                                                                                               Swine Complex
 11:00 AM Soil & Water Conservation District (11a-4p) - Flora & Fauna Family Fun
                                                                                                               Natural Resource Area
  1:00 PM Feeder Calf Show
                                                                                                               Grubb Arena (West)
  1:00 PM Breeding Beef Show (30 min after Feeder)
                                                                                                               Grubb Arena (West)
  1:00 PM Mkt Str/Heifer Showmanship (30 min after Br)
                                                                                                               Grubb Arena (West)
  1:00 PM Goat Skill-a-thon all Jr. Exhibitors (until 3p)
                                                                                                               4-H Center
  1:15 PM 4-H Band - On the Move
  5:00 PM Goat Obstacle Course Contest
                                                                                                               Goat Barn
  5:00 PM Market Lamb Show
                                                                                                               Grubb Arena (East)
  5:30 PM Monster Truck - Party in the Pit
                                                                                                               Centerfield
  6:15 PM 4-H Band Concert
  7:30 PM Monster Truck
                                                                                                               Grandstand
  7:30 PM Event Sponsor - Mortellaro McDonalds
                                                                                                               Grandstand
  8:00 PM Music by: At It Again (until 10:00)
                                                                                                               Beer Garden
                                                                       Thursday - August 8th
  8:00 AM Ranch Grading (Haul-Ins Only)
                                                                                                               Horse Complex
  8:00 AM Horticulture/Flower Show II Drop-Off (Until 9:30a)
```

Horse Arena

OPEN ROAD RENEWABLES DAY

9:00 AM Ranch Horse Show

9:00 AM Open Dairy Show/Old Timers Showmanship	Grubb Arena (East)
9:00 AM Jr Sheep Show/Showmanship	B. Carr Pavilion
9:00 AM Open Wool/Fleece Show (after sheep show)	B. Carr Pavilion
9:45 AM Sweet Treats to Eat	Ramsey 4-H Ctr
11:00 AM Soil & Water Conservation District (11a-7p) - Buzzing Bug Fest	Natural Resource Area
11:00 AM Hog Buyer Hospitality	Swine Complex
11:30 AM Market Hog Sale	Swine Complex
1:00 PM Goat Costume Contest	Grubb Arena
1:15 PM 4-H Band Concert	Tara
2:30 PM Pee Wee Goat Showmanship	Grubb Arena
3:00 PM Pee Wee/Old-Timers Dairy Showmanship	Grubb Arena (East)
5:00 PM Open Pygmy Show	Grubb Arena
5:15 PM 4-H Band Concert (Section Leader)	Tara
7:30 PM Fast Traxx Motocross	Grandstand
7:30 PM Event Sponsor - Union Ridge Solar	Grandstand
9:15 PM 4-H Band Concert	Tara
8:00 PM Music by: Rockhouse (until 10:00)	Beer Garden
Friday - August 9th	
8:00 AM	Poultry/Rabbit Barn
Rooster Crowing Contest (until 9a)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
8:00 AM Open Hog Wild Weigh In (until 10a)	Swine Complex
9:00 AM Super Showmanship	Grubb Arena
8:00 AM Versatility Horse Grading (Haul-Ins Only)	Horse Arena
9:00 AM JR Versatility Show (SR follows)	Horse Arena
9:00 AM Open Class Sheep Show	B. Carr Pavilion
10:30 AM Llama/Alpaca Exhibitor Mtg	Grubb Arena
11:00 AM Soil & Water Conservation District (11a-4p) - Outdoor Challenge Finale	Natural Resource Area
11:00 AM Open/Jr Llama & Alpaca Show	Grubb Arena
11:00 AM Open Hog Wild @ Hartford Show	Swine Complex
12:00 PM Harness Racing	Grandstand
1:00 PM Horse Fun Show	Horse Arena
1:00 PM Farm Chore Olympics	Horse Complex B. Carr Pavilion
1:00 PM Old-timers Sheep Showmanship	
1:15 PM 4-H Band Concert 2:00 PM Red Cross Blood Mobile (until 7p)	Tara Babcock Bldg
3:00 PM FFA Challenge	Natural Resource Area
3:30 PM Open Dairy Goat Show/Old Timer Showmanship	B. Carr Pavilion
6:15 PM 4-H Band Concert	Tara
7:30 PM Rough Truck	Grandstand
7:30 PM Event Sponsor - John Hinderer Honda	Grandstand
8:00 PM Music by: Matt Simmons Band (until 10:00)	Beer Garden
Saturday - August 10th	
TRILLIUM FARMS DAY	
6:00 AM All Jr Fair Horses Released (until 11a)	Horse Complex
10:30 AM Large Animal Buyer Hospitality	Grubb Arena
10:30 AM Mkt Goat Sale	B. Carr Pavilion
10:30 AM Mkt Poultry Sale (follows Mkt Goat)	B. Carr Pavilion
10:30 AM Mkt Rabbit Sale (follows Mkt Poultry)	B. Carr Pavilion
11:00 AM Small Animal Buyer Hospitality	B. Carr Pavilion
11:00 AM Dairy Feeder Sale	Grubb Arena
11:30 AM Gallon of Milk (follows Dairy Feeders)	Grubb Arena
11:30 AM Steer Pool/Mkt Steer Sale (follows Gal. Milk)	Grubb Arena
11:30 AM Lamb Sale (follows Mkt Steer)	Grubb Arena
12:00 PM Harness Racing	Grandstand
3:00 PM Buckeye State Pedal Tractor Pull	Swine Arena
3:00 PM Animals Released	
4:00 PM Draft Pony Pull	Grandstand
7:00 PM Diamond J Rodeo	Horse Complex
7:00 PM Midwest Championship Horse Pull	Grandstand
7:00 PM Event Sponsor - Ohio Harness Horsemen's Assoc.	
·	Grandstand
7:30 PM Booth Tear Down (until 9:30p) 8:00 PM Music by: SugarCreek Country (until 10:00)	Grandstand 4-H Center Beer Garden